Protistor® SC Series size 30 aR
690VAC (IEC) / 760VAC (UL)
Semiconductor Protection Fuses / DS-PFC63AELR30-06-0419_EN
EP.MERSEN.COM 1
M
E
R
S

DC (UL)
Rated
current In
Pre-arcing
I²t
Clearing I²t
at Rated
Voltage
Rated
breaking
capacity AC
Power dissi-
pation
at In
Package Weight
SC30AR69V080TFU N1046903 690 V 760 V 550 V 80 A 0.33 kA²s 2.25 kA²s 200 kA 18 W 12 0.22 kg
SC30AR69V100TFU P1046904 690 V 760 V 550 V 100 A 0.48 kA²s 3.21 kA²s 200 kA 26 W 12 0.22 kg
SC30AR69V125TFU Q1046905 690 V 760 V 550 V 125 A 0.84 kA²s 5.7 kA²s 200 kA 32 W 12 0.22 kg
SC30AR69V160TFU R1046906 690 V 760 V 550 V 160 A 1.59 kA²s 10.8 kA²s 200 kA 40 W 12 0.22 kg
SC30AR69V200TFU S1046907 690 V 760 V 550 V 200 A 2.95 kA²s 20 kA²s 200 kA 46 W 12 0.22 kg
SC30AR69V250TFU T1046908 690 V 760 V 550 V 250 A 5.79 kA²s 37 kA²s 200 kA 50.5 W 12 0.22 kg
SC30AR69V315TFU V1046909 690 V 760 V 550 V 315 A 11.8 kA²s 74 kA²s 200 kA 56 W 12 0.22 kg
SC30AR69V315TFU
Size 30 type TTF with microswitch
Catalog
number

Rated
current
In
Pre-arcing
I²t
Clearing I²t
at Rated
Voltage
Rated
breaking
capacity AC
Power dissi-
pation
at In
Package Weight
SC30AR69V080TFM Y1046889 690 V 760 V 550 V 80 A 0.33 kA²s 2.25 kA²s 200 kA 18 W 12 0.26 kg
SC30AR69V100TFM Z1046890 690 V 760 V 550 V 100 A 0.48 kA²s 3.21 kA²s 200 kA 26 W 12 0.26 kg
SC30AR69V125TFM A1046891 690 V 760 V 550 V 125 A 0.84 kA²s 5.7 kA²s 200 kA 32 W 12 0.26 kg
SC30AR69V160TFM B1046892 690 V 760 V 550 V 160 A 1.59 kA²s 10.8 kA²s 200 kA 40 W 12 0.26 kg
SC30AR69V200TFM C1046893 690 V 760 V 550 V 200 A 2.95 kA²s 20 kA²s 200 kA 46 W 12 0.26 kg
SC30AR69V250TFM D1046894 690 V 760 V 550 V 250 A 5.79 kA²s 37 kA²s 200 kA 50.5 W 12 0.26 kg
SC30AR69V315TFM E1046895 690 V 760 V 550 V 315 A 11.8 kA²s 74 kA²s 200 kA 56 W 12 0.26 kg
SC30AR69V315TFM
Size 30 type TTF with indicator
Catalog
number

voltage DC
(UL)
Rated
current In
Pre-arcing I²t
Clearing I²t
at Rated
Voltage
Rated
breaking
capacity AC
Power
dissipation
at In
Package Weight
SC30AR69V080TF F1046896 690 V 760 V 550 V 80 A 0.33 kA²s 2.25 kA²s 200 kA 18 W 12 0.22 kg
SC30AR69V100TF G1046897 690 V 760 V 550 V 100 A 0.48 kA²s 3.21 kA²s 200 kA 26 W 12 0.22 kg
SC30AR69V125TF H1046898 690 V 760 V 550 V 125 A 0.84 kA²s 5.7 kA²s 200 kA 32 W 12 0.22 kg
SC30AR69V160TF J1046899 690 V 760 V 550 V 160 A 1.59 kA²s 10.8 kA²s 200 kA 40 W 12 0.22 kg
SC30AR69V200TF K1046900 690 V 760 V 550 V 200 A 2.95 kA²s 20 kA²s 200 kA 46 W 12 0.22 kg
SC30AR69V250TF L1046901 690 V 760 V 550 V 250 A 5.79 kA²s 37 kA²s 200 kA 50.5 W 12 0.22 kg
SC30AR69V315TF M1046902 690 V 760 V 550 V 315 A 11.8 kA²s 74 kA²s 200 kA 56 W 12 0.22 kg
SC30AR69V315TF
PRODUCT RANGE
Protistor® SC Series size 30 aR
690VAC (IEC) / 760VAC (UL)

DC (UL)
Rated
current In
Pre-arcing
I²t
Clearing I²t
at Rated
Voltage
Rated
breaking
capacity AC
Power dissi-
pation
at In
Package Weight
SC30AR69V080TIU C1047031 690 V 760 V 550 V 80 A 0.33 kA²s 2.25 kA²s 200 kA 18 W 12 0.22 kg
SC30AR69V100TIU D1047032 690 V 760 V 550 V 100 A 0.48 kA²s 3.21 kA²s 200 kA 26 W 12 0.22 kg
SC30AR69V125TIU E1047033 690 V 760 V 550 V 125 A 0.84 kA²s 5.7 kA²s 200 kA 32 W 12 0.22 kg
SC30AR69V160TIU F1047034 690 V 760 V 550 V 160 A 1.59 kA²s 10.8 kA²s 200 kA 40 W 12 0.22 kg
SC30AR69V200TIU G1047035 690 V 760 V 550 V 200 A 2.95 kA²s 20 kA²s 200 kA 46 W 12 0.22 kg
SC30AR69V250TIU H1047036 690 V 760 V 550 V 250 A 5.79 kA²s 37 kA²s 200 kA 50.5 W 12 0.22 kg
SC30AR69V315TIU J1047037 690 V 760 V 550 V 315 A 11.8 kA²s 74 kA²s 200 kA 56 W 12 0.22 kg
SC30AR69V315TIU
Size 30 type TTI with indicator
Catalog
number

DC (UL)
Rated
current In
Pre-arcing
I²t
Clearing I²t
at Rated
Voltage
Rated
breaking
capacity AC
Power dissi-
pation
at In
Package Weight
SC30AR69V080TI V1047024 690 V 760 V 550 V 80 A 0.33 kA²s 2.25 kA²s 200 kA 18 W 12 0.22 kg
SC30AR69V100TI W1047025 690 V 760 V 550 V 100 A 0.48 kA²s 3.21 kA²s 200 kA 26 W 12 0.22 kg
SC30AR69V125TI X1047026 690 V 760 V 550 V 125 A 0.84 kA²s 5.7 kA²s 200 kA 32 W 12 0.22 kg
SC30AR69V160TI Y1047027 690 V 760 V 550 V 160 A 1.59 kA²s 10.8 kA²s 200 kA 40 W 12 0.22 kg
SC30AR69V200TI Z1047028 690 V 760 V 550 V 200 A 2.95 kA²s 20 kA²s 200 kA 46 W 12 0.22 kg
SC30AR69V250TI A1047029 690 V 760 V 550 V 250 A 5.79 kA²s 37 kA²s 200 kA 50.5 W 12 0.22 kg
SC30AR69V315TI B1047030 690 V 760 V 550 V 315 A 11.8 kA²s 74 kA²s 200 kA 56 W 12 0.22 kg
SC30AR69V315TI
Size 30 type TTI with microswitch
Catalog
number

DC (UL)
Rated
current In
Pre-arcing
I²t
Clearing I²t
at Rated
Voltage
Rated
breaking
capacity AC
Power dissi-
pation
at In
Package Weight
SC30AR69V080TIM H1046990 690 V 760 V 550 V 80 A 0.33 kA²s 2.25 kA²s 200 kA 18 W 12 0.26 kg
SC30AR69V100TIM J1046991 690 V 760 V 550 V 100 A 0.48 kA²s 3.21 kA²s 200 kA 26 W 12 0.26 kg
SC30AR69V125TIM M1046994 690 V 760 V 550 V 125 A 0.84 kA²s 5.7 kA²s 200 kA 32 W 12 0.26 kg
SC30AR69V160TIM N1046995 690 V 760 V 550 V 160 A 1.59 kA²s 10.8 kA²s 200 kA 40 W 12 0.26 kg
SC30AR69V200TIM P1046996 690 V 760 V 550 V 200 A 2.95 kA²s 20 kA²s 200 kA 46 W 12 0.26 kg
SC30AR69V250TIM Q1046997 690 V 760 V 550 V 250 A 5.79 kA²s 37 kA²s 200 kA 50.5 W 12 0.26 kg
SC30AR69V315TIM R1046998 690 V 760 V 550 V 315 A 11.8 kA²s 74 kA²s 200 kA 56 W 12 0.26 kg
SC30AR69V315TIM
Protistor® SC Series size 30 aR
690VAC (IEC) / 760VAC (UL)
Semiconductor Protection Fuses / DS-PFC63AELR30-06-0419_EN